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REPLACEMENT
PARTS LIST

    DMC Series
     Ceiling Cassette 

 Mini-Split Systems



130412

346810

359012
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130911-4
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Model No.: DMC24CA-1 and DMC36CA-1
Indoor Unit



                                Replacement Parts List

Parts List

130412 BASE ASSEMBLY,WELD(INDOOR) 3041A10069A 3041A10069A  
130911-1 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10075E 3091A10075E  
130911-2 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10085C 3091A10085C  
130911-3 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10077A 3091A10077A

130911-4 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10075F 3091A10075F

135500-1 COVER 3550A30273A 3550A30273A

352150 HOSE ASSEMBLY,DRAIN 5251A10003A 5251A10003A

158591 PUMP ASSEMBLY,WATER 5859A10006G 5859A10006G

159830 FILTER ASSEMBLY,AIR CLEANER 5983A10003D 5983A10003D  
249951 CASE ASSEMBLY,CONTROL(INDOOR) 4995A10224E 4995A10224F  

567480-1 THERMISTOR,NTC 6323A30002A 6323A30002A  
567480-2 THERMISTOR,NTC 6323AQ3226W 6323AQ3226W  
266090 HVPS,DC/DC 6609A20009L 6609A20009L  

267110-1 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (WIRED) 6711A20127J 6711A20127J  
267110-2 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (WIRELESS) AKB33061301 AKB33061301  
268711 PCB ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871A10366M 6871A10366N  
330870 PAN ASSEMBLY,DRAIN 3087A10035H 3087A10035H  
337000 MESH,METAL 3700A20036A 3700A20036A  
346810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,DC,INDOOR 4681A20168D 4681A20168D  
349480 ORIFICE 4948A20039A 4948A20039A  
349600 BRACKET,MOTOR 4960A20080A 4960A20080A  

352118 TUBE ASSEMBLY,MANIFOLD(INDOOR) 5211A10600C 5211A10600A  
354212 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY,FINAL 5421A10062A 5421A10062A  
359012 FAN,TURBO 5900A10016A 5900A10016A  
552111 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CAPILLARY 5211A10550B 5211A10550B  
W49800 SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY 4981A21011A 4981A21011A  

DMC24CA-1 DMC36CA-1

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.



Exploded View 
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Model No.: DMC24CA-1 

OUTDOOR UNIT



                                Replacement Parts List

Parts List

137213-1 PANEL ASSEMBLY,SIDE 1A00202F  
137213-2 PANEL ASSEMBLY,SIDE 3A02284N  
567480-1 THERMISTOR,NTC 6323A20028B  
567480-2 THERMISTOR,NTC 6323A20023E  
349480 ORIFICE 4948AP2527A  
349600 BRACKET,MOTOR 1A00206B  
430410 BASE ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 3041AP2741G  
435300 GRILLE,REAR 1A00208H  
435301 GRILLE,DISCHARGE 3530A20007J  
435511 COVER ASSEMBLY,CONTROL(OUTDOOR) 3550AR2886C  
435512 COVER ASSEMBLY,TOP(OUTDOOR) 3H03266H  
437210 PANEL ASSEMBLY,FRONT(SUB) 1A00197C  
447910 BARRIER ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 4791A30004H  
546810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,AC,OUTDOOR 4681A10030C  
W49810 SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY 4980A20001B  
550140 DAMPER,COMPRESSOR 4H00982E  
552112 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CONDENSER(IN) 5211A25715A  
552113 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CONDENSER(OUT) 5211A25716A  
552114 TUBE ASSEMBLY,DISCHARGE 5211A29916A  
552117 TUBE ASSEMBLY,SUCTION(OUTDOOR) 5211A29913A  

552203-1 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20007A  
552203-2 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20006A  
554031 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,BENDING 5403A20022T  
554160 COMPRESSOR SET,KOREA 2520UGKK2AA(GK120KAA,2EA)  
559010 FAN ASSEMBLY,PROPELLER 1A00195B  
649950 CASE ASSEMBLY,CONTROL(OUTDOOR) 4995A10112M  
W6920 RELAY,CONTACT 6920AP3400A  

W0CZZ-1 CAPACITOR,FILM,BOX 3A00988B(35UF)  
W0CZZ-2 CAPACITOR,FILM,BOX 6120AR2194F(6+35UF)  

W4810 BRACKET 3A01934B  
268711 PCB ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871A21318D  

DMC24CA-1

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.



Exploded View 

Model No.: DMC36CA-1
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                                Replacement Parts List

Parts List

435301 GRILLE,DISCHARGE 3530AP1225D  
437212 PANEL ASSEMBLY,REAR(OUTDOOR) 3720AP1202L  
137213 PANEL ASSEMBLY,SIDE 3721A20229A  

567480-1 THERMISTOR,NTC 6323A20019C  
567480-2 THERMISTOR,NTC 6323A20023E  
430411 BASE ASSEMBLY,WELD(OUTDOOR) 3041A20047Z  
435511 COVER ASSEMBLY,CONTROL(OUTDOOR) 3A01293X  
435512 COVER ASSEMBLY,TOP(OUTDOOR) 3550AP1213B  
437210 PANEL ASSEMBLY,FRONT(SUB) 3720AP1212B  
447900 BARRIER,OUTDOOR 4760AP1216C  
546810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,AC,OUTDOOR 4681A10030C  
548490 TUBE ASSEMBLY,SUCTION(OUTDOOR) 5211A00033A  
349600 BRACKET,MOTOR 4960A10004A  
552115 TUBE ASSEMBLY,MENIFOLD(OUTDOOR) 5211A00034A  
552113 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CONDENSER(OUT) AJR30109601  
552114 TUBE ASSEMBLY,DISCHARGE(OUTDOOR) 5211A19011A  
55211G TUBE ASSEMBLY,EXPANSION AJR30127901  

552203-1 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20013A  
552203-2 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20007A  
554031 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,BENDING 5403A20044B  

554160-1 COMPRESSOR SET,KOREA TBZ30130501(GJ208KAA)  
554160-2 COMPRESSOR SET,KOREA 2520UTBK1AA(GJ151KAA)  
559010 FAN ASSEMBLY,PROPELLER 1A00195B  
649950 CASE ASSEMBLY,CONTROL(OUTDOOR) ABQ30144401  
W6920 RELAY,CONTACT 6920AP3400A  

W0CZZ-1 CAPACITOR,FILM,BOX 6120AR2194F(6+35UF)  
W0CZZ-2 CAPACITOR,FILM,BOX 6120AR2194K(6+45UF)  
148000 SUPPORTER 4980AP2517D  
268711 PCB ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871A21318E  

DMC36CA-1

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.



Exploded View 
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Model No.: DMC24/36CA-1



                                Replacement Parts List

Parts List

137211 PANEL ASSEMBLY,FRONT(INDOOR) 3721A10177B  
135313 Grille Assembly,Inlet 3531A10066W

159830 Filter Assembly,Air Cleaner 5231A10004A

146811 Motor Assembly,DC,Stepping 4681A20055A

268711 PCB Assembly,Display 6871A20096J

135800 Door 3580A20005A

 DMC24/36CA-1
LOCATION

No.
DESCRIPTION

Part No.
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